
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

April 2006
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Apr-06 0 54 0 0 0 54 197 2,388 0 131 0 0 0 131 7 1,262 2,904 1,019 3,923 5,761 2,021 7,782
2-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,388 0 114 0 0 0 114 7 1,376 2,372 979 3,351 4,705 1,942 6,647
3-Apr-06 0 26 0 0 0 26 197 2,414 0 77 0 2 0 79 7 1,455 1,934 1,022 2,957 3,837 2,028 5,865
4-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,414 0 319 0 10 0 329 7 1,784 1,593 1,023 2,616 3,160 2,029 5,189
5-Apr-06 0 28 0 0 0 28 197 2,442 0 260 0 12 0 272 7 2,056 495 1,029 1,525 982 2,042 3,024
6-Apr-06 0 14 0 0 0 14 197 2,456 0 277 0 110 0 387 7 2,443 500 1,027 1,527 991 2,037 3,028
7-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,456 0 301 0 82 0 383 7 2,826 1,274 1,028 2,302 2,527 2,040 4,567
8-Apr-06 0 55 0 0 0 55 197 2,511 0 420 0 33 0 453 7 3,279 1,977 952 2,929 3,922 1,888 5,810
9-Apr-06 0 28 0 0 0 28 197 2,539 0 243 0 10 0 253 7 3,532 1,975 911 2,885 3,917 1,806 5,723

10-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,539 0 470 0 0 0 470 7 4,002 1,966 888 2,855 3,900 1,762 5,662
11-Apr-06 0 4 0 0 0 4 197 2,543 0 131 0 12 0 143 7 4,145 1,929 864 2,793 3,826 1,714 5,540
12-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,543 0 250 0 0 0 250 7 4,395 1,822 869 2,690 3,613 1,723 5,336
13-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,543 0 318 0 0 0 318 7 4,713 2,036 875 2,911 4,038 1,736 5,774
14-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,543 0 240 0 0 0 240 7 4,953 1,314 249 1,562 2,606 493 3,099
15-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,543 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4,953 0 69 69 0 137 137
16-Apr-06 0 26 0 0 0 26 197 2,569 0 558 0 0 0 558 7 5,511 5,295 0 5,295 10,503 0 10,503
17-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,569 0 465 0 10 0 475 7 5,986 1,952 434 2,386 3,872 860 4,732
18-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,569 0 196 0 0 0 196 7 6,182 1,958 180 2,138 3,884 357 4,241
19-Apr-06 0 14 0 0 0 14 197 2,583 0 240 0 0 0 240 7 6,422 2,785 0 2,785 5,525 0 5,525
20-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 441 0 0 0 441 7 6,863 2,707 0 2,707 5,369 0 5,369
21-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 167 0 0 0 167 7 7,030 5,426 333 5,759 10,763 660 11,423
22-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 519 0 0 0 519 7 7,549 5,976 0 5,976 11,854 0 11,854
23-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 734 0 0 0 734 7 8,283 6,685 0 6,685 13,260 0 13,260
24-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 289 0 0 0 289 7 8,572 3,504 647 4,151 6,950 1,284 8,234
25-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 61 0 22 0 83 7 8,655 3,712 1,471 5,183 7,363 2,918 10,281
26-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 108 0 0 0 108 7 8,763 2,457 1,712 4,169 4,873 3,396 8,269
27-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 146 0 0 0 146 7 8,909 2,461 1,716 4,177 4,882 3,404 8,286
28-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 135 0 42 0 177 7 9,086 3,841 1,719 5,560 7,618 3,410 11,028
29-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 82 0 21 0 103 7 9,189 4,400 1,720 6,120 8,727 3,412 12,139
30-Apr-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 246 0 11 0 257 7 9,446 4,400 1,706 6,106 8,727 3,384 12,111

Total 0 249 0 0 0 249 197 2,583 0 7938 0 377 0 8,315 7 9,446 81,651 24,443 106,094 161,955 48,483 210,438
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


